

Product specification

TOPFRUIT CHERRY

1041.31

Date : 13-03-14

Version : 1 p 1/4

**Product name:** Topfruit cherry 1041.31

**Country of production:** Belgium

**Composition:**

Ingredient	E-nr	Additives	%	Origin of source material	Country of origin
Cherries			50	cherries	Serbia
Glucose syrup			25	wheat, corn	Belgium
Water			20		Belgium
Modified starch	E1442	gelling agent	2.8	corn	US
Citric acid	E330	acidity regulator	<1	corn	China
Sodium citrate	E331	acidity regulator	<1	sugar beet	Belgium
Potassium sorbate	E202	preservative	0.1	-	Germany
Flavour			<1	-	-

**Declaration:** Ingredients: Cherries 50%, Glucose syrup, Water, Gelling agent: modified starch, Acidity regulators: citric acid E330, sodium citrate E331, Preservative: potassium sorbate E202, Flavour.

**Product characteristics**

Physical characteristics		
	Norm	Tolerance
Brix	30	+/- 3
pH	3.6	+/- 0.3
Stones	≤ 3/1000 cherries	
Sensory characteristics		
Appearance	whole cherries in red thickened sauce	
Smell/Flavour	natural very fresh taste	
Colour	red	
Texture	thickened product	
Application characteristics		

Product specification

TOPFRUIT CHERRY

1041.31

Date : 13-03-14

Version : 1 p 2/4

**Nutritional Value (calculated)**

Nutritional Value	g/100 g
<b>Energy value</b>	499 kJ / 118 kcal
<b>Fat</b>	0.0
- of which saturated	-
- of which mono unsaturated	-
- of which poly unsaturated	-
- of which trans fatty acid (g/100 g fat)	-
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	28.8
- of which sugars	26.0
- of which starch	2.8
- of which polyols	-
<b>Fibre</b>	1.2
<b>Protein</b>	0.0
<b>Salt</b>	0.145
The salt content is exclusively due to the presence of naturally occurring sodium	

**Allergens according directive 2003/89/EC + directive 2006/142/EC**

Allergen	Recipe	Cross contamination
Cereals containing gluten (i.e. wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains) and derived products	-	-
Crustaceans and derived products	-	-
Eggs and derived products	-	-
Fish and derived products	-	-
Peanuts and derived products	-	-
Soybeans and derived products	-	-
Milk and derived products (including lactose)	-	-
Nuts i.e. (Almond, Hazelnut, Walnut, Cashew, Pecan nut, Brazil nut, pistachio nut, macadamia nut, queensland nut) and derived products	-	-
Celery and derived products	-	-
Mustard and derived products	-	-
Sesame seeds and derived products	-	-
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre expressed as SO <sub>2</sub>	-	-
Lupin and products thereof	-	-
Molluscs and products thereof	-	-

Product specification

TOPFRUIT CHERRY

1041.31

Date : 13-03-14

Version : 1 p 3/4

Allergy information (acc.the LeDa list, version 2011)

Allergen	Recipe	Cross contamination	Allergen	Recipe	Cross contamination
1. Gluten	-	-	8.1.7 Pistachio nuts	-	-
1.1 Wheat	-	-	8.1.8 Macadamia/ Queensland nuts	-	-
1.2 Rye	-	-	9. Celery	-	-
1.3 Barley	-	-	10. Mustard	-	-
1.4 Oats	-	-	11. Sesame	-	-
1.5 Spelt	-	-	11.1 Sesame (containing protein)	-	-
1.6 Kamut	-	-	11.2 Sesame oil	-	-
2. Crustaceans	-	-	12. Sulphur dioxide and sulphites (E220-E228)	-	-
3. Egg	-	-	13. Lupin	-	-
4. Fish	-	-	14. Molluscs	-	-
5. Peanuts	-	-	15. Lactose	-	-
6. Soy	-	-	16. Cocoa	-	+
7. Cow's milk	-	-	17. Glutamate (E620-E625)	-	-
8. Nuts	-	-	18. Chicken meat	-	-
8.1 Nuts (containing protein)	-	-	19. Coriander	-	-
8.1.1 Almonds	-	-	20. Corn/ maize	+	+
8.1.2 Hazelnuts	-	-	21. Legumes	-	+
8.1.3 Walnuts	-	-	22. Beef	-	-
8.1.4 Cashews	-	-	23. Pork	-	-
8.1.5 Pecan nuts	-	-	24. Carrot	-	+
8.1.6 Brazil nuts	-	-			
	-	-			

Product specification

TOPFRUIT CHERRY

1041.31

Date : 13-03-14

Version : 1 p 4/4

**Microbiology**

Micro organism	Limit (cfu/g)	Method
Total germ content	< 100/g	ISO 4833
Coliforms	< 10/g	ISO 4832
Yeast and moulds	< 100/g	ISO 7954
<i>Listeria monocytogenes</i>	Absent /25g	ISO 6579
<i>Salmonella</i>	Absent /25g	ISO 11290-1

**Packaging and conservation**

Packaging	Conservation
Tin, product net weight: 0.85 kg	Storage requirements (transport included): 0-25°C, dry Shelf life after production: 24 months Shelf life at delivery: 12 months

**General**

Subject	Statement
Certificate	IFS certificate Halal certificate
GMO	The ingredients do NOT originate from genetically modified material This product complies with the regulations 1829/2003/EC and 1830/2003/EC
Legislation	Aldia's products and packagings comply with all relevant European legislation
Warning AZO-colours	/
Suitable for	(Ovo-lacto; lacto; ovo) vegetarians, vegans
Warning	Despite biggest care in production, this product may contain one or more cherry stones.

**Signature**

Aldia	
Name	Herlinde Verkest
Position	QA
Date	13-03-14
	